ADVISING:

I advise every semester, and in the summers. | participate in SOAR, including every summer. | have
included a list of my advisees. | have also included a letter from the campus VP, and emails showing my
involvement this summer, and an email of appreciation from a student.



Name Review Re Assigned A 1D
Dylan J. Je|Yes Yes
Holden F. ! Yes Yes
Timothy T. No Yes
Chloe E. AiNo Yes
Blake A. B: No Yes
Carsen Col No Yes
Xan Dubel No Yes
Robert D. [No Yes
Emily J. Hc No Yes
Kaci Hollid No Yes
Hadley J. L No Yes
Aiden J. Pc No Yes
Vincent C. No Yes
Sampson kNo Yes
Jayda M. T No Yes
Keegan Zir No Yes

Program(s Date of las Advisor(s) Advisee Preferred Email
671747 AGS: Associate of Ger Arnold, De djjepson@mail.coloradomtn.edt
670659 AGS: Associate of Ger Treulieb, Ji hfsoosloff@mail.coloradomtn.ec
656842 AS: Associate of Scien Treulieb, Jittahn@mail.coloradomtn.edu
606829 AGS: Associate of Ger Treulieb, Jiceatencio@mail.coloradomtn.ed
670257 AGS: Associate of Ger Treulieb, J: bababbitt@mail.coloradomtn.ed
675268 AGS: Associate of Ger Treulieb, Jiccolemand@mail.coloradomtn.e
673416 AS: Associate of Scien Treulieb, Jixdubel@mail.coloradomtn.edu
605303 AS: Mathematics Emg Treulieb, Ji rhellyer@mail.coloradomtn.edu
540065 | Non Credit |,AGS: A Treulieb, Jiehobson@mail.coloradomtn.edt
669715 AS: Associate of Scien Treulieb, Jikcatth@gmail.com
670298 AA: Outdoor Educatic Zyzda, Cyn hjlobatos@mail.coloradomtn.ed
670475 AGS: Associate of Ger Treulieb, Jiajpowers@mail.coloradomtn.ed:
681200 AS: Mathematics Emy Treulieb, Jivcprochaska@mail.coloradomtn
664849 AS: Mathematics Emp Dowd, Me skslutz@mail.coloradomtn.edu
675539 AS: Associate of Scien Treulieb, Jijmtamalunas@mail.coloradomtr
660744 AS: Environmental Sc Treulieb, Jikzimmerman2 @mail.coloradom



COLORADO

MOUNTAIN COLLEGE

Wednesday, November 9, 2022

To: Faculty Promotion Review Committee, Faculty Senate
c/o Dr. Kimberly Harding
Dr. Jonathan Lawrence, Dean of STEM
Dr. Kathryn Regjo, VPAA
Mr. Kevin Williams, Associate Dean of Academic Affairs, Steamboat Springs
From: Dr.]C Norling, VP & Campus Dean, Steamboat Springs
Re: Letter of Support for Joyce Treulieb, Associate Professor of Math, Steamboat Springs

[ highly recommend and endorse Joyce Treulieb for faculty promotion from associate to full professor of
math at Colorado Mountain College. Joyce has shown excellence in teaching and service to the college.
Amazingly, she published a Calculus textbook during her sabbatical, and has developed and written a
compendium of math curriculum informing co-requisites for specific math courses.

Joyce supplies transformational experiences for students through teaching excellence. She has
consistently received high praise on IDEA evaluations from students. Her classroom observations show
teaching ability in math. Joyce has implemented modern teaching and learning strategies and techniques
needed during Covid-19. Utilizing new modalities, Joyce has become a more well-rounded professor.

Joyce is actively involved in service to the discipline. During the summer of 2020, she took partin a
summer project to develop corequisite classes for Math for Liberal Arts, College Algebra, and Statistics.
She developed a syllabus template and the assessed outcomes that became a 149-page document. She has
kept up to date on math education by attending the ORMATYC conference, as well as other trainings such
as Trauma-informed Pedagogy Workshop.

Joyce is committed to providing thoughtful and caring service to students via tutoring outside of regular
office hours, advising at SOAR, helping with the rock-climbing club and the engineering club. In addition,
Joyce has served as senator for college-wide faculty senate and continues in that role.

In closing, Joyce Treulieb is an asset to Colorado Mountain College and to the Steamboat Campus.
She is positive and engaged in all aspects of faculty work, very student focused, and incredibly intelligent.
[ highly recommend her for faculty promotion to full professor.

Sincerely,
JG /Vﬂ/‘/%y

J.C. NORLING, Ph.D.

Vice President and Campus Dean, Steamboat Springs Campus
Pronouns (he/him/his)

(W) 970.870.4414 / jnorling@coloradomtn.edu

STEAMBOAT SPRINGS COLORADOMTN.EDU
1275 Crawford Avenue, Steamboat Springs, CO 80487 / 970-870-4444



Treulieb, Joyce

From: Holden s <holdens@colostate.edu>
Sent: Friday, November 11, 2022 12:39 PM
To: Treulieb, Joyce

Subject: [External] Thank You

$ You don't often get email from holdens@colostate.edu. Learn why this is important

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CAUTION This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recogmze the sender and know the content is safe.

............................................................................................................................................................................................

Hi, I just wanted to let you know | got into CSU. Thanks for all your help. I’'m really glad | had you as an advisor.



Treulieb, Joyce

From: Fritz, Rachel

Sent: Friday, June 10, 2022 2:00 PM

To: Treulieb, Joyce

Subject: RE: June SOAR

Attachments: SOAR June 22-Advisor List V1.xIsx
Hi Joyce,

Thank you so much for reaching out! I do in fact have a Math student for Tuesday. | have added you to the spreadsheet.
You can find both the schedule and spreadsheet attached to this email and a updated spreadsheet with placement
information will be sent out on Monday. Let me know if you have any questions.

Have a wonderful weekend!
Kindest Regards,
k Make a 1:1 Appointment with me! Click HERE

RACHEL FRITZ

Coordinator of Enrollment Services
970.870.4417 / riritz3@coloradomtn.edu

Colorado Mountain College Steamboat Springs
ColoradoMtn.edu - do something MAJOR

From: Treulieb, Joyce <jtreulieb@coloradomtn.edu>
Sent: Friday, June 10, 2022 12:56 PM

To: Fritz, Rachel <rfritz3@coloradomtn.edu>
Subject: Re: June SOAR

Hi Rachel! | was on vacation all week until yesterday. | never checked my email. Just reminding you that I'm available for
advising on Tuesday. Please let me know of my assignment.

Get Qutlook for iOS

From: Fritz, Rachel <rfritz3@coloradomtn.edu>

Sent: Wednesday, June 8, 2022 11:12:22 AM

To: Richardson, Christopher <cjrichardson@coloradomtn.edu>; Schmidt, Rebecca <rschmidt3@coloradomtn.edu>;
Staib, Patrick <pstaib@coloradomtn.edu>; Edmiston, Rebecca <redmiston@coloradomtn.edu>; Saunders, John
<jsaunders@coloradomtn.edu>; Potter, Rebecca <rpotter@coloradomtn.edu>; Gumbrecht, Robert
<rgumbrecht@coloradomtn.edu>; Stewart, Nathan <nlstewart@coloradomtn.edu>; Widmer, Tim
<twidmer@coloradomin.edu>; Hunter, Terry <thunter@coloradomtn.edu>

Cc: Mail SB Faculty <MailSBFaculty@coloradomtn.edu>; Williams, Kevin <kwilliams@coloradomtn.edu>; Froehlich,
Debra <dafroehlich@coloradomtn.edu>; Jost, Matthew <mjost@coloradomtn.edu>; Lawrence, Carolyn
<cmlawrence@coloradomtn.edu>

Subject: June SOAR




Happy June Everyone,
I hope all of your summers are starting off on the right foot! June SOAR is approaching quickly with our In Person event
next Tuesday the 14" and our virtual event on Zoom the 16™. | have attached the schedule to this email, all of the times

highlighted in yellow are the events that faculty are scheduled to be at. You will also all be receiving the spreadsheet
with your appointment times and students by Friday of this week.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns. | look forward to seeing you all next week!
Zoom link for Thursday the 16
Topic: New Student Registration

Join Zoom Meeting
https://coloradomtn-edu.zoom.us/i/83470964902?pwd=M1Z0bUVDVTJzdnFCSGtLbDZgV1hnQT09

Meeting ID: 834 7096 4902

Passcode: SWOOP

One tap mobile
+16699006833,,83470964902# US (San Jose)
+12532158782,,83470964902# US (Tacoma)

Dial by your location
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
+1 253215 8782 US {Tacoma)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
Meeting ID: 834 7096 4902
Find your local number: https://coloradomtn-edu.zoom.us/u/kcAkzn5x0u

Kindest Regards,
k Make a 1:1 Appointment with me! Click HERE

RACHEL FRITZ

Coordinator of Enrollment Services
970.870.4417 / rfritz3@coloradomtn.edu

Colorado Mountain College Steamboat Springs
ColoradoMtn.edu -~ do something MAJOR



Treulieb, Joyce

From: Fritz, Rachel
Sent: Tuesday, June 14, 2022 7:23 AM
To: Colson, Elisha; Phillips, Amy; Gumbrecht, Robert; Potter, Rebecca; Richardson,

Christopher; Qualman, Liz; Guzman Duran, Norma; Schmidt, Rebecca; Widmer, Tim;
Hunter, Terry; Treulieb, Joyce

Cc: Jost, Matthew; Williams, Kevin; Froehlich, Debra; Arnold, Debra; Simbre, Jennifer;
Lawrence, Carolyn

Subject: RE: Advising Times- Tuesday

Attachments: SOAR June 22-Advising Tickets.xlsx

Good Morning and Happy SOAR!

Here is the updated spreadsheet with placement, advising times and your room assignments. Please let me know if you
have any questions or concerns!

Please don’t forget to be in the Auditorium by 11am this morning.

Kindest Regards,
x Make a 1:1 Appointment with me! Click HERE

RACHEL FRITZ

Coordinator of Enrollment Services
970.870.4417 | rfritz3@coloradomtn.edu

Colorado Mountain College Steamboat Springs
ColoradoMtn.edu - do something MAJOR

From: Fritz, Rachel

Sent: Friday, June 10, 2022 11:55 AM

To: Colson, Elisha <ecolson@coloradomtn.edu>; Phillips, Amy <alphillips@coloradomtn.edu>; Gumbrecht, Robert
<rgumbrecht@coloradomtn.edu>; Potter, Rebecca <rpotter@coloradomtn.edu>; Richardson, Christopher
<cjrichardson@coloradomtn.edu>; Saunders, John <jsaunders@coloradomtn.edu>; Qualman, Liz
<equalman@coloradomtn.edu>; Guzman Duran, Norma <nguzmanduran@coloradomtn.edu>; Schmidt, Rebecca
<rschmidt3@coloradomtn.edu>; Widmer, Tim <twidmer@coloradomtn.edu>; Hunter, Terry
<thunter@coloradomtn.edu>

Cc: Jost, Matthew <mjost@coloradomtn.edu>; Williams, Kevin <kwilliams@coloradomtn.edu>; Froehlich, Debra
<dafroehlich@coloradomtn.edu>; Arnold, Debra <darnold@coloradomtn.edu>; Simbre, Jennifer
<jksimbre@coloradomtn.edu>; Lawrence, Carolyn <cmlawrence@coloradomtn.edu>

Subject: Advising Times- Tuesday

Happy Friday!



Thank you all so much for being willing to advise and participate in our SOAR events next week. Attached to this email is
the spreadsheet with your students and assigned advising times( Highlighted in green). An email will go out on Monday
that includes their placement and by Monday all students will be moved to student and will have their advisors assigned
in colleague that way you can view their information. Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns
regarding Tuesday.

Have a wonderful weekend! @)
Kindest Regards,
k Make a 1:1 Appointment with me! Click HERE

RACHEL FRITZ

Coordinator of Enrollment Services
970.870.4417 / rfritz3@coloradomtn.edu

Colorado Mountain College Steamboat Springs
ColoradoMtn.edu  do something MAJOR



Treulieb, Joyce

From: Mekelburg, Amber
Sent: Tuesday, August 16, 2022 6:54 PM
To: Williams, Kevin; Gumbrecht, Robert; Gumbrecht, Leslie; Edmiston, Rebecca; Schmidt,

Rebecca; Brazill, Jacki; Potter, Rebecca; Colson, Elisha; Martin, Michael; Widmer, Tim;
Phillips, Amy; Hockley, Jeremy; Jost, Matthew; Hunter, Terry; Staib, Patrick; Royce,
Lindsey; Saunders, John; Richardson, Christopher; Zyzda, Cynthia; Murray, Athena;
Stewart, Nathan; Evans, Tina; Treulieb, Joyce; Surgent, Peter

Cc: Lawrence, Carolyn; Perez, Melissa; Arnold, Debra; Simbre, Jennifer
Subject: August 17th Advising Appointments
Attachments: Aug 17 Advising Appointments.xlsx

Hello wonderful advisors!
Thank you so much for your help with the Advising and Registration event tomorrow, August 17", We have just under
50 students coming to get registered for classes, so it will be an exciting day. Attached is the spreadsheet for all of the

advising appointments tomorrow.

Just to recap the schedule that Kevin sent out on Friday:

Advising Meeting 9:00am-9:30am Eagle’s Nest
Faculty Introductions 9:30am-10:00am Auditorium
Advising Appointments 10:30am-12:00pm SB Classrooms
(see schedule for appointment times)

Lunch 12:00pm-1:00pm Dining Hall
Advising Appointments 1:00pm-5:00pm SB Classrooms

(see schedule for appointment times)

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns about any of this. | look forward to seeing you all again. @
We can’t thank you enough for all that you do for the students, and for being present to welcome another group of
them to the Steamboat campus tomorrow!

Best,
Click here to schedule a 1:1 Admissions Session with me
! If you need to register for classes, please contact your campus directly.

AMBER MEKELBURG

Admissions Representative

Pronouns: She, Her, Hers

720.345.0172 | agmekelburg@coloradomtn.edu

Colorado Mountain College
802 Grand Avenue / Glenwood Springs, CO 81601
ColoradoMtn.edu © do something MAJOR



Treulieb, Joyce

From: Treulieb, Joyce
Sent: Sunday, August 14, 2022 12:46 PM
To: Williams, Kevin

Subject: Accepted: SOAR and ADVISING



